9/30/05 - 3:25 p.m,
RESOLUTION NO. 81-2005 Offered by: All of Council

A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NOS. 8 AND 9 FOR THE
BRECKSVILLE ROAD RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Village of Richfield, Summit County,
State of Ohio:
SECTION 1. That Change Order No. 8 in the amount of $2,110.65 and Change Order No. 9 in
the amount of $33,918.61 for the Brecksville Road Reconstruction Project be, and

the same hereby are approved.

SECTION 2. This Resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period
allowed by law.

PASSED; /0 //8/?005“ % L M
s = V f

President of Council

Mayor %/
Dated: // /f 2R
2

ATTEST:

451576-1



~ Kes fim200 4

CHANGE ORDER
FPROPOSED WORK OR NON-PERFORMANCE IN CONNECTION
WITH CONTRACT ITEMS
County: Surnmit
Profect: Brecksville Road Reconstruction
Change Order No.: 8
REF. ITEM UNIT
NO. NO. LOCATION QUAN, UNIT PRICE DESCRIPTION ANMOUNT*
X-26 Special  Consalidated Fraightways drive 1000  Lump 679.27 Repair Exist. 12" Conduit under $679.27
Station 14661.873 Rt oxisting driveway
X227 Special  Station 2+987.436 Lt 1.000  Lump 925.76 Exist. 2-2B Inlet Fabrication $925.75
X-28 Special Sta. 34032.628 Lt and 1.000  Lump 505.63 No. 3 Catch Basin Modifications $505.63
Sta. 3HM49.712 Lt
Total This Change Order = _ $2,110.65
| hereby agree to the additional work and to the *Note: a. -or{} denotes non-perfonn
non-performance of work as fisted abaove. b. No-orno() denctes extra work

RECOMMENDED BY:

Thomas Fok & Associates, Lid.

N/ C37 /Afz% 9/7/ g&%

Cioffi & Son Construction Co, JA / Tiﬂ Thomas Fok & Assoc)at'es

‘? 3/65

Title

Date Date

APPROVED BY:

Village of Richfield Title Date



|

Ref. No.

X-26

X-27

X-28

BRECKSVILLE ROAD RECONSTRUCTION
VILLAGE OF RICHFIELD

Supplemental Information to Support Change Order No. 8

Comments

A lump sum of $679.27 for repair of an existing 12" storm sewer
located at driveway DR-15 Sta, 1+661.873 Rt. This existing 12"
conduit was encased in the old concrete driveway.

A lump sum of $925.75 is for fabricating an existing 2-2B inlet located
at Sta. 2+987.927 Lt. The Village requested a new 2-2B inlet to be
installed at Sta 34+009.975 Lt and to be tied into the existing 2-2B
inlet mentioned above.

A lump sum of $505.63 is for re-fabricating catch basin CB-1 at Sta.
3+032.682 Lt and CB-2 at Sta. 34049.719 Lt. The plan shows the
existing conduit to be tied into as 12" but it is actually 15", The
contractor had to modify the precast units to accommodate the larger
conduit. :



/‘{15 St 2 el

CHANGE ORDER
PROPOSED WORK OR NON-PERFORMANCE IN CONNECTION
WITH CONTRACT ITEMS
County: Summit
Profect: : Brecksville Road Reconstruction
Change Order No.: 9
REF. ITEN UNIT
NO. NO. LOCATION QUAN. UNIT PRICE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT*
X-29 Special  Supplier - Hughes Supply, Inc. 1.000 Lump 75.00 Restocking Fee for unused conduit $75.00
{Invoice Attached)
xX-30 Special Full Depth Replacement Area 1.000 Lump  5445.73 Rental and installation costs of 327 $5,445.73
Sta. 2+688.925 0 24919.925 Temporary Concrete Barrier Wall
X3 Speclal  Wheatley Road 1.000 Lump 15496.41 Grading behind curb at north & south $16,496.41
sides on Wheatly Road
X-32 Special Wheatiey Intersection 1.000 Lump 20373.93 Excavation of Islands at Wheatley Road $20,373.93
X33 Special Sta. 24819.491 Lt 1.000 Lump 584.56 Modification of Catch Basin to install $584.56
12" RCP Conduit
X34 Special  North of Wheatley Road 1.000 lump  1029.49 Removal of 32" concrete chstruction $1,029.48
X35 Special Congress Parkway W. Intersection 1000 Lump 294.00 Difference in Class MS in fieu of Class C $294.00
X336 Special Sta 2+698 fo Sta 24704 1.000  Lump 779.41 Removing abandoned gas line $778.41
X-37 Special  (See attachment for locations) 1000 lump 1102608 Manloles adjusted fo grade (T & M) $11,026.08
52 604  (See attachment for locations) -8 Each 2354.00 Manhole Reconstructed to Grade ~$21,186.00
Total This Change Order = $33,918.61
| hereby agree to the additional work and to the *Note: a.-or () denotes non-perform
non-performance of work as listed above. b. No-orno () denotes exira work
RECOMMENDED BY:
Thomas Fok & Assoclates, Ltd.
N j’hﬁkﬁz@/&c%
Cloffi & Son Construction Co. Title Title

2/ /05

Date

APPROVED BY:

Village of Richfield Title Date



Ref. No,

X-29

X-30

X-31

X-32

X-33

X-34

BRECKSVILLE ROAD RECONSTRUCTION
VILLAGE OF RICHFIELD

Supplemental Information to Support Change Order No. 9

Comments

A lump sum of $75.00 for restocking fee to the contractors supplier
(Hughes Supply, Inc.). This fee was for unused conduit from this
project. Suppliers invoice is attached.

A lump sum of $5,445.73 is for rental and installation costs of the 32"
Temporary Concrete Barrier Wall used at the Full Depth Pavement
Replacement Area from Sta. 2+688.925 to Sta. 2+919.925. This was
approved by the Village of Richfield and Thomas Fok & Associates.

Allump sum of $15,496.41 is for grading behind the curb at the north
& south sides of Wheatley as requested by the Village of Richfield.

A lump sum of $20,373.93 is for excavation, grading and placing of
top soil on the four islands at the Wheatley intersection. This work
was performed as requested by the Village of Richfield.

A lump sum of $584.56 is for the modification of the Catch Basin at
Sta. 2+819.491 Lt. to tie-in a 12" RCP storm conduit. This work was
recommended by Thomas Fok & Associates.

A lump sum of $1029.49 is for the removal of a 32" thick concrete
obstruction north of Wheatley Road. This obstruction was in the way
of the proposed curb. This work was recommended by Thomas Fok
& Associates and approved by the Village of Richfield.



Page 2
Chemge Order No. 9
Supplemental Information

X-35

X-36

X-37

Ref. 52

An agreed lump sum of $294.00 is the total difference of the cost
between Class MS Concrete and Class C Concrete. The difference in
cost is $12.00 per cubic yard. A total of 24.5 cubic yards was used.
See attached invoices. Invoices attached.

A ump sum cost of $779.41 is for removing an abandoned Gas Line
which was in the way of the proposed run of 300mm Conduit, Type
B, 706.02 (D-1) from Sta 2+698.000 to Sta 2+704.000 Lt & Rt. This
work was approved by the Village of Richfield.

A Jump sum cost of $1225.12 is based on time and matetials to adjust
nine (9) manholes to grade (See attached for station locations). The
Village of Richfield is in agreement with the lump sum amount.

Ttem 604, Manhole Reconstructed to Grade.

Nine (9) each manholes were previously payed for at the locations as
mentioned in item X-37 above (See attached for station locations). A
non-performance of 9 each for this item is being made due to the
contractor’s time and material submittal. This revises the final quantity
of 28 each to 19 each.



